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CONSTRUCTION
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Date for completion

ArERL®

Application No. /R"S{“") __________ FEES PAID
: Date Amount Receipt No.
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PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed (X pri l. 3, J42S..
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Form “C” filed ..... ) /
FINAL PROOF (
Blank mailed ... ...
Proof received ... Eﬁ,
Date certificate issued ... \ ANy
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BUZOURCIS DIPT.

Water Resources Director
1178 Chemeketa St., N,E,
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Sir:

I Tre authorize the cancelation of application
RI5555E™ %088 O TV epp

36
No. 50337 s permit No. V37286 s which defines
a right to the use of 0.0? cgbic feet per second of
water from _Beaver Creek and reservoir for fish
culture .

Very truly yours,

Signature

s-8 -7

Date
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Application No. 24 50334 Certificute No,
Name Villiam aad Tola viaff
General Delivery
Address Rainicr, OR

Source of water supply Beaver Creeck, trib. Columbia River

Use Storage in Pfaff Pond to be appropriated under appl. no, 50337, permit
no. 37286, for fish culture
Point of diversion Dam located: SW% SE%, Sec. 36, T. 7 N., R, 3 W., V.3,

Number of acres
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Priority date April 23, 1973

Amount of water 2.3 a.f.

Time limit to begin construction March 11, 1975 P
Time limit to complete construction 10-1-75 extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water extended to extended to

Remarks:
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
ROBE vtmon 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

File R-50336
50337

May 3, 1978

William § Iola Pfaff
Rt. 1, Box 616
Rainier, OR 97048

Dear Mr. § Mrs. Pfaff,

Under the terms of your permits R-6048 and 37286, the pond was to
have been filled with water on or before October 1, 1975 and used
for fish culture purposes only on October 1, 1976.

You may request an extension of time limits for each permit, but it
is questionable that such an extension could be granted because of
your comments regarding the abandonment of the project. I have
enclosed an application form for your use. A fee of $20.00 is
required. Please go into quite a bit of detail regarding the

amount of work done between March 1974 and March 1975, It will

also be important for you to include the amount of work accomplished
during the summers of 1975, 1976, and 1977. An extension of time
can be granted if you have shown due diligence toward proceeding
with the completion of the project for fish culture purposes.

If your request is granted, the time limits would probably be
extended to October 1, 1978.

Since you intend to use the water for irrigation purposes, and perhaps
fire control, you probably should authorize cancellation of permit R-6048
and 37286 because the use of water cannot be changed unless the terms

of the permit have been satisfied and we have made a final proof
inspection verifying the use of the water. A statement from both of

you authorizing the cancellation of the permits would be adequate.

We will send you the necessary application forms when you are in a

better position to carry out your irrigation or fire control project.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:jt



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
RO R e “AV8 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

File No. R 50336
50337

April 12, 1978

William & Iola Pfaff
Rt. 1, Box 616
Rainier, OR 97048

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Pfaff,
We have not had a response to our letter of January 27, 1978. Will

you please advise us as to the disposition of your permits numbered
R 6048 and 372867

Sin
i RECEIV
Water Rights Engineer APR2 71978
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
TES/du SALEM, OREGON
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ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-8508

File No. R 50336
50337

April 12, 1978

William & Iola Pfaff
Rt. 1, Box 616
Rainier, OR 97048

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Pfaff,

We have not had a response to our letter of January 27, 1978. Will
you please advise us as to the disposition of your permits numbered
R 6048 and 372867

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/dw
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378-8503

File No. R 50336
50337

January 27, 1978

William & lola Pfaff
Rt. 1, Box 616
Rainier, OR 97048

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Pfaff,

Thank you for your notice regarding the project described in your
permits R 6048 & 37286.

Your nermits only granted the use of water for fish culture purposes.
If you intend to establish a water right for irriqation, you will
have to submit an application for a new permit. 'Ye will send you the
necessary form upon request.

If you intend to have a permanent fire suppression system, you may
include this use of water on the application along with a description
of your irrigation.project. In the event you wish to store water
for one or the other uses or both, a permit for this would also. have
to be acquatred.

1 have enclosed a form for your use in authorizina the cancellation
of your permit R 6048 & permit 37286. Your authorization to cancel
the permits will allow us to clear them from our records and avo1d
the necessity for fuyrther correspondence or notices.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/dw



STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

April 4, 1975

William and Iola Pfaff R-50336
Rt, 1, Box 616 50337
Rainier, OR 97048

File No.

Dear ¥r. and Mrs Pfaff:

This will acknowledge the notice of besginning
of construction under the temms of pemit Na'n-6048 & 37286.

Our records show the time limit for completion
of construction of the warks and/or the purchase and
installation of all the facilities required for the
authorized beneficial use of water will expire on

Very truly-Hyours, -

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

'Furm 118




March 27, 1974
R-50336

William and Iola Pfaff 50337
General Delivery
Rainier, OR 97048

R-50336, 50337 permit No., R-6048 and
37286 with a map print,



R=50336
+ 50337

July 17, 1373

+william & Iola FPfaff
General Delivery
Painier, OR

Dear r. and Mrs. falfs

Tris will acknowled ‘e your lstter received May '3, 1973
advising us of the location of the¢ reservoir, rnquestinq that
the reservoir be entersd as & 3ource of water, and advising

-of the number and type of fish to b= .lanted.

I have added the location of the reservoir to item No. 6

of your reservoir application ¥o. R=5033%6 and entered th
reservoir to item ¥o. 1 of your secoindary aprlication No. 50337
as rejuested,

Your a;plications are now in satisfactory form for auprnv 1 by
the issuance of peramits,

Very txruly yours,

Agsistant

WJOmjf




May 18, 1973

Willjam & Iola FPfaff
General Delivery
Rainier, OR

Dear Mr. Pfaff:

This will acknowledge your application for a permit to construct a
reservoir and store therein 2.3 acre feet of water from Beaver Craeek
for fish culture. The fees in the zmount of 320,00 were also re-
ceived for wnich our receipt No. 33420 is enclosed. Your reservoir
application has been filed and numbered.R-50336,

This will acknowledge your saecondary application for a permit to
appropriate 0,029 cubic foot of water per second from Beaver Creek
for fish culture. The map prepared on tracing paper, & copy of the
warranty deed, ' and fees of 225,00 were also received. Our receipt
No. 33421 is enclosed. Your secondary application has been filed
and numbered 50337, :

. /

The location of your reservoir should be given in item No. 6 of the

reservoir application even though a dam will not be constructed. Ace
cording to your map, the reservoir is located within the SWi 354 of

Section 36, Township 7 North, Range 3 West. If so, this information

should be aiven.

Since your proposed fish culture will utilize the stored water, the
reservoir nust be included as a source of water in item No. 1 of your
secondary application No. 50337.

Rather than return the applioations,‘I can add the reguired information

R-50336
50337

to item No., 6 on the reservoir application and to item No. 1 on the sec=

ondary application if you will advise me of the correct location of the
reservoir to be entered in item No. 6 of the reservoir application and

to enter the reservoir as a source of water in item No« 1l¢ I will need
your written authorization to add this information to the applications,



s

William &% Jola Pfaff
Paye 2
May 18, 1973

Will you also advise us of the approximate number and type of fish to be
planted in the reservoir.

Further action on your application will be withheld for a reasonable length
of time pending your reply.

Very truly yours,

WVAYNS J. OVIRCASH
Assistant

wJ0imjf
Enclosures



